RESOLUTION_ (R fﬁ"d’ ‘:[

WHEREAS, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met during FY25/26 budget hearings
and made the following recommendations for the following Salaried Department Heads for
the Fiscal Year 25/26 beginning July 1, 2025.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Jasper County Board of Supervisors approve the
following salary adjustments for the following Salaried Department Heads for the Fiscal
Year 25/26 beginning July 1, 2025.

Department Head Department Approved Salary
Adam Sparks Maintenance $108,389.00
Becky Pryor Board of Health $109,300.00
Connie McQuiston General Assistance $80,000.00
Dennis Simon Human Resources $107,289.00
Jason Doland Information Technology $89,372.00
Kelli Van Manen Congregate Meals $76,504.00
Keri Van Zante Conservation $102,000.00
Kevin Luetters Community Development $102,436.00
Ryan Eaton Information Technology $131,418.00
Mike Frietsch Engineer $144,200.00

Approved this 18™ day of February 2025.
JASPER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST:
T e

Brandon Talsma, Chairperson

gs, Auditor



